OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE TUENSANG: NAGALAND

NOTIFICATION

Dated Tuensang, the 29th March, 2023

No. PD&SJ.TSG.EST.2/ ::: On the recommendation of the Selection Board, constituted for recruitment of Office Assistant eSewa Kendra District Court, Tuensang The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Tuensang is hereby pleased to appoint the following candidate to the post of eSewa Kendra **Office Assistant** under Phase-II of the eCourts project for the State of Nagaland on a salary of Rs. 15,000/- per month (all inclusive).

SI.No	Name
19.	Shri. Suko

- 1. The appointment is temporary and on contractual basis for a period of 1 (One) year and the appointment will automatically stand terminated after the expiry of the aforesaid period.
- 2. The appointment may be terminated even before the expiry of the aforesaid period if the work or conduct of the appointee is found unsatisfactory.
- 3. 1 (One) month notice shall be required before resigning from the post, failing which the Registry may take necessary action as deemed fit.

SD/-

(N. Longshithung Ezung) NJS

Principal District & Sessions Judge Tuensang: Nagaland

No. PD&SJ.TSG.EST.2Dated Tuensang, the 29th March, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench.
- 2. The Joint Registrar-Cum-CPC, eCourts Project, Nagaland, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench.
- 3. The Senior Technical Officer, District Court Tuensang with a request to upload the above Notification in the District Court website.
- 4. Shri. Suko, eSewa Kendra Office Assistant, District Court Tuensang.
- 5. The Concerned file.

Q

(Cheliam Khiamniungan) NJS JMFC Cum Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Tuensang: Nagaland